

CRIME PREVENTION MONTH PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS The Central Alberta Crime Prevention Centre is a community driven non-for-profit organization offering residents access to crime prevention resources and information; and

WHEREAS The CACPC strives to reduce and prevent crime by educating and empowering our communities to create a safe Central Alberta through collaboration with citizens, community partners, agencies, government and stakeholders; and

WHEREAS The CACPC is an important part of the City's commitment to community safety through prevention, intervention and enforcement; and

WHEREAS The month of May 2023 is recognized as "Crime Prevention Month" by the Crime Prevention Centre.

NOW THEREFORE

I, Ken Johnston, Mayor of the City of Red Deer, encourage all Red Deerians to give due consideration to taking an active role in crime prevention and participate in crime prevention activities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and cause the Official Seal of The City of Red Deer to be affixed.

Mayor Ken Johnston City of Red Deer

